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12 OAK LENDING LLC
417 BLUE CHIP INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 36571 11/5/2025 $177,000.00

$177,000.001

1912 CAPITAL LLC
CHAPA ANTHONY SANTANA 2025 36801 11/6/2025 $9,814.92
CLEAR SAILING CAPITAL LLC 2025 38643 11/21/2025 $87,000.00
ARMSTRONG MACKENZIE NOEL 2025 39273 11/26/2025 $256,000.00

$352,814.923

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK
BENOIT HEATHER L 2025 39093 11/25/2025 $227,000.00

$227,000.001

AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES LLC
ZAVATSKA LARYSA 2025 36790 11/6/2025 $289,739.00

$289,739.001

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION
MACKEY KAYLA RENEE 2025 36173 11/3/2025 $196,270.00

$196,270.001

AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
MASHBURN GIEDA 2025 36611 11/5/2025 $151,126.00

$151,126.001

AREA ACREAGE LLC
HOMELINK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39189 11/26/2025 $94,000.00
HOMELINK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39186 11/26/2025 $58,000.00

$152,000.002

ARLO BANK
FRIENDSHIP ROAD LOAN TRUST 2025 36580 11/5/2025 $1,700,000.00
STROBEL ERIN 2025 37315 11/12/2025 $150,000.00
A&A LEGACY HOMES LLC 2025 37721 11/14/2025 $160,000.00
MCNEESE LYNNE 2025 37962 11/17/2025 $1,300,200.00
FRASER HANNAH TRUST 2025 38662 11/21/2025 $410,000.00

$3,720,200.005
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ARVEST BANK
GEMMELL JODY 2025 36169 11/3/2025 $92,150.00
ROTTON JESSICA 2025 36223 11/3/2025 $329,900.00
PUIA TABITHA 2025 36373 11/4/2025 $304,000.00
BAUER DIANE 2025 36554 11/5/2025 $324,000.00
SOLIS JORGE L 2025 36650 11/5/2025 $130,000.00
NORMAN KATRINA 2025 36927 11/7/2025 $206,250.00
YOUNGBLOOD LINDSEY L 2025 37732 11/14/2025 $364,000.00
CORNER DEBRA A 2025 37797 11/14/2025 $93,296.44
DHANOA BALWINDER 2025 37801 11/14/2025 $202,500.00
ESTELL KIMBERLY 2025 37972 11/17/2025 $180,000.00
MOON VENTURES LLC 2025 38007 11/18/2025 $150,000.00
MATHIS KIMBERLY D 2025 38053 11/18/2025 $55,000.00
BRYANT CYNTHIA GAIL 2025 38060 11/18/2025 $50,000.00
PORTER SHANNON 2025 38638 11/21/2025 $98,600.00
MCCORD COLIN P 2025 38659 11/21/2025 $147,920.00
STENNETT STEVEN D TRUST 2025 38854 11/24/2025 $255,500.00
J & L PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 2025 38872 11/24/2025 $180,000.00
BATCHELOR NATALIE 2025 38944 11/25/2025 $43,480.00
WOOD ELIZABETH 2025 38986 11/25/2025 $256,000.00
BROWNING DAKOTA 2025 39078 11/25/2025 $63,085.00
HOWARD JAMORAE 2025 39216 11/26/2025 $236,550.00
NEWMAN DANA MALEA 2025 39297 11/26/2025 $50,000.00

$3,812,231.4422

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDIT UNION
MITCHELL TANNER L 2025 36267 11/3/2025 $842,000.00
MENKE TIFFANY G 2025 36274 11/3/2025 $260,000.00
CORDELL BRETT TRUST 2025 36276 11/3/2025 $410,000.00
HAMILTON KIM L 2025 36694 11/5/2025 $425,000.00
CALDWELL JESSICA LYNN 2025 36691 11/5/2025 $73,000.00
LINTON ERIN BRITAWNA 2025 36700 11/5/2025 $240,562.00
PATILLO AMY 2025 36729 11/6/2025 $158,558.00
MARTIN VINCE RUSSELL 2025 36940 11/7/2025 $256,000.00
CHASTAIN JAMIE 2025 37037 11/7/2025 $50,000.00
REYNOLDS LATISHA 2025 37145 11/10/2025 $240,562.00
DRAPER TRUST 2025 37632 11/14/2025 $120,000.00
KROPF JUSTIN S 2025 37657 11/14/2025 $212,000.00
KROPF JUSTIN S 2025 37703 11/14/2025 $26,500.00
FISCHER LISA MARIE 2025 37886 11/17/2025 $100,000.00
LAURENCIO ARACELIS QUEVEDO 2025 38057 11/18/2025 $126,391.00
SISK TRISHA 2025 38093 11/18/2025 $1,620,900.00
EAGON RUBY JUNIOR 2025 38137 11/18/2025 $108,000.00
EAGON DONNA L 2025 38159 11/18/2025 $13,500.00
BEARDEN MEGAN NOELLE 2025 38596 11/21/2025 $195,000.00
DAVIDSON LYNETTE 2025 38689 11/21/2025 $425,000.00
EARWOOD HIEDI 2025 38931 11/25/2025 $55,800.00
RISNER DEBORAH LYNN 2025 39124 11/25/2025 $169,000.00
NORRELL CLARA RENE MOORE 2025 39302 11/26/2025 $162,500.00

$6,290,273.0023
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BANK OF AMERICA
MCNEESE ELLE M 2025 36270 11/3/2025 $225,834.00
ESA P PORTFOLIO OPERATING LESSEE LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00
MAUREN TERESA L 2025 38228 11/19/2025 $100,000.00
KONONIUK CHRISTINA 2025 38740 11/24/2025 $100,000.00

$1,935,425,834.004

BANK OF BILLINGS
CARDINAL CAPITAL LLC 2025 36593 11/5/2025 $152,000.00

$152,000.001

BANK OF COLORADO
WAGNER BRENT L 2025 38144 11/18/2025 $220,500.00

$220,500.001

BLANKENSHIP DELVAYNA
ALSPAUGH JASON P 2025 37395 11/12/2025 $28,000.00
ALSPAUGH JASON P 2025 39212 11/26/2025 $28,000.00

$56,000.002

BLANKENSHIP KEVIN
ALSPAUGH JASON P 2025 37395 11/12/2025 $28,000.00

$28,000.001

BLANKENSHIP KEVIN PAUL
ALSPAUGH JASON P 2025 39212 11/26/2025 $28,000.00

$28,000.001
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BLUCURRENT CREDIT UNION
SHORT KYLE CHRISTIAN 2025 36313 11/4/2025 $402,400.00
FAULKNER ABBEY J 2025 36365 11/4/2025 $35,000.00
KORTE ANDREA K 2025 36569 11/5/2025 $80,000.00
LESTER JERRY 2025 36986 11/7/2025 $55,000.00
SHTEFKO LYUMDYLA 2025 37063 11/10/2025 $40,000.00
REED ENTERPRISES LLC 2025 37202 11/12/2025 $493,800.00
HART KIMBERLEEAN 2025 37288 11/12/2025 $199,000.00
GAMML GLORIA L 2025 37392 11/12/2025 $175,000.00
DEMPSEY HILARY 2025 37494 11/13/2025 $50,000.00
BUIE JEREMIAH SAMUEL 2025 37542 11/13/2025 $150,400.00
TATE LINDA JANE 2025 37599 11/14/2025 $33,000.00
WEYMUTH CHRISTOPHER LYOD 2025 37831 11/17/2025 $78,000.00
BUIE JEREMIAH SAMUEL 2025 38035 11/18/2025 $37,600.00
WILLIAMS REBECCA MICHELLE 2025 38118 11/18/2025 $1,145,000.00
KRAM LINDA J 2025 38206 11/19/2025 $20,000.00
ASH JEANNIE A 2025 38205 11/19/2025 $208,000.00
PRUENTE COURTNEY 2025 38290 11/19/2025 $168,400.00
RADER TORA 2025 38460 11/20/2025 $105,000.00
WRIGHT JENNIFER G 2025 38533 11/21/2025 $125,000.00
WORTHY TAMMY 2025 38537 11/21/2025 $10,000.00
MCCULLOUGH EMILY 2025 38747 11/24/2025 $130,000.00
WILLIAMS CHANCE 2025 38776 11/24/2025 $25,000.00
GREEN LINDSEY 2025 38828 11/24/2025 $185,297.00
ARMSTRONG AMANDA 2025 38960 11/25/2025 $70,000.00
SCHYMA DEBIE 2025 38972 11/25/2025 $50,000.00
HECKENBACH JENNIFER MARIE 2025 38971 11/25/2025 $265,000.00
SHORT KAITLIN 2025 38987 11/25/2025 $100,600.00
SUTHERLAND ROBIN S 2025 39070 11/25/2025 $700,000.00
MUELLER AMBER 2025 39150 11/26/2025 $80,000.00
KUTZ THOMAS 2025 39151 11/26/2025 $33,800.00

$5,250,297.0030

BPL MORTGAGE LLC
THEMES REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 2025 37391 11/12/2025 $129,750.00

$129,750.001

BTC BANK
VIETS CASSANDRE D 2025 37851 11/17/2025 $713,550.00

$713,550.001
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CADENCE BANK
CNT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36356 11/4/2025 $115,000.00
STRIDER ANGELA 2025 36702 11/5/2025 $294,500.00
7080 LAND & CATTLE LLC 2025 36757 11/6/2025 $424,000.00
BURGESS LORI 2025 36800 11/6/2025 $155,000.00
CORNELL KELLIE S 2025 37124 11/10/2025 $284,798.00
FRIZZELL PROPERTIES LLC 2025 37141 11/10/2025 $140,000.00
MHRE RENTALS LLC 2025 37191 11/10/2025 $132,000.00
STANTON JON M 2025 37393 11/12/2025 $75,000.00
GREGORY MORGAN LOREA 2025 37484 11/13/2025 $20,000.00
ARNOLD CAROL S 2025 37487 11/13/2025 $200,000.00
COLEMAN DAVID 2025 37500 11/13/2025 $66,000.00
HOUT JAYNIE M 2025 37508 11/13/2025 $114,800.00
GAMBLE KRIS RYAN 2025 37894 11/17/2025 $75,000.00
PACE BLAIR AVERY 2025 38869 11/24/2025 $247,691.00
ROBINSON JESSICA 2025 39260 11/26/2025 $22,400.00

$2,366,189.0015

CALEB CULLINS REAL ESTATE LLC
KINDER CATHY 2025 39191 11/26/2025 $40,000.00

$40,000.001

CAP ONE LENDING LLC
JOHNSON THOMAS 2025 39161 11/26/2025 $273,000.00

$273,000.001

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY
HANKS JAMES 2025 38097 11/18/2025 $218,153.00
POWELL DAVID A 2025 38456 11/20/2025 $160,000.00

$378,153.002

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
HILL KATHY 2025 39348 11/26/2025 $146,520.00

$146,520.001

CENTENNIAL BANK
DOUGLAS BRENT ALAN 2025 37726 11/14/2025 $195,000.00

$195,000.001

CENTRAL MISSOURI COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
HUGGINS LOGAN CHEYENNE 2025 37000 11/7/2025 $194,000.00

$194,000.001

CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
BURNS JOYLYNN 2025 38311 11/19/2025 $152,523.00

$152,523.001

CITI REAL ESTATE FUNDING
ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00

$1,935,000,000.001
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CITIZENS BANK OF ROGERSVILLE
HOUSEHOLDER SHELLY 2025 36720 11/6/2025 $368,000.00
HOUSEHOLDER SHELLY 2025 36719 11/6/2025 $36,800.00
BRAWNER JASON W 2025 37647 11/14/2025 $180,000.00
AMAX PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38696 11/21/2025 $100,000.00

$684,800.004

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD MISSOURI
COVINGTON DUSTIN 2025 36537 11/4/2025 $4,536.00
WOMACK THERESA 2025 36903 11/7/2025 $5,500.00

$10,036.002

CLICK N CLOSE
VILLANO ANTHONY PHILLIP 2025 37309 11/12/2025 $8,050.00
VILLANO ANTHONY PHILLIP 2025 37308 11/12/2025 $225,834.00
LUTKE JANET 2025 37383 11/12/2025 $196,309.00
WARD JEFFREY WILBURN 2025 39290 11/26/2025 $260,586.00

$690,779.004

CMG FINANCIAL CORPORATION
TILLERY SHELBY 2025 39012 11/25/2025 $333,000.00

$333,000.001

COMMERCE BANK
TERRY JASON N 2025 36418 11/4/2025 $40,000.00
SIANO CAROL A 2025 36582 11/5/2025 $40,000.00
NIEDERWIMMER TRUST 2025 36591 11/5/2025 $715,500.00
DALE BILLY G 2025 36614 11/5/2025 $90,000.00
KAFFENBERGER RACHEL A 2025 36825 11/6/2025 $79,600.00
BORISHKEVICH KRISTINA 2025 36882 11/7/2025 $127,000.00
DUTTON MARY LYNN 2025 36893 11/7/2025 $15,180.00
DUTTON MARY LYNN 2025 37176 11/10/2025 $30,000.00
ELWOOD MEGHANN SCHULER TRUST 2025 37174 11/10/2025 $40,000.00
HODGES ROBERTA A 2025 37182 11/10/2025 $30,000.00
KELEHER NICHOLAS B TRUSTEE 2025 37286 11/12/2025 $138,500.00
HEARD PAMELA TRUST 2025 37289 11/12/2025 $50,000.00
STRICKLAND CHARITA 2025 37297 11/12/2025 $56,790.00
STAP BRIDGETT JEANNE 2025 37465 11/13/2025 $71,160.00
OWEN HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38207 11/19/2025 $490,000.00
STOUT RENTALS LLC 2025 38764 11/24/2025 $68,000.00
HOPKINS JAMES EDWIN 2025 38801 11/24/2025 $30,000.00
MILLSTEAD KEELY S 2025 38805 11/24/2025 $50,000.00
MOORE KRISTIN D 2025 38815 11/24/2025 $10,000.00
BUDD KUM YE 2025 38819 11/24/2025 $155,000.00
REDINGER KIMBERLY A 2025 38873 11/24/2025 $52,000.00
BANNISTER MESARA J 2025 38884 11/24/2025 $19,900.00
BANNISTER MESARA J 2025 38911 11/24/2025 $25,000.00

$2,423,630.0023

COMMUNITY FIRST BANKING COMPANY
KHAN FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36326 11/4/2025 $350,000.00
WANT MORE PROPERTY LLC 2025 36785 11/6/2025 $452,000.00

$802,000.002
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COMMUNITY FIRST NATIONAL BANK
NEWMAN JULIE A 2025 37430 11/13/2025 $342,000.00

$342,000.001

CONCORDIA BANK
TABLEROCK BBB LLC 2025 38230 11/19/2025 $416,000.00

$416,000.001

CONNELL KIM L TRUST
909 E HOLLER LLC 2025 36213 11/3/2025 $270,000.00

$270,000.001

CONNELL TIMOTHY A TRUST
909 E HOLLER LLC 2025 36213 11/3/2025 $270,000.00

$270,000.001

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC
HUNSAKER CHRISTOPHER COLE 2025 36315 11/4/2025 $160,000.00
SCHMIDT JESSICA MERTEN 2025 36331 11/4/2025 $189,994.00
REYNOLDS STACY LYNN 2025 36329 11/4/2025 $215,033.00
KATZ JULIE BETH 2025 36335 11/4/2025 $245,700.00
BOLLES CLARISSA 2025 36362 11/4/2025 $139,428.00
BOLLES CLARISSA 2025 36363 11/4/2025 $4,970.00
PATTERSON GENEVIEVE ELIZABETH 2025 36816 11/6/2025 $210,590.00
SCHMIDT BRITTANY 2025 36874 11/7/2025 $310,104.00
PHELPS JULIA ELIZABETH DICKERSON 2025 37300 11/12/2025 $324,853.00
TETERS SARAH 2025 38178 11/19/2025 $301,960.00
TURNER JUSTIN JR 2025 38190 11/19/2025 $178,762.00
AMAX PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38452 11/20/2025 $165,483.00
MARTIN LUCAS ALAN 2025 38809 11/24/2025 $236,250.00
AMAX PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38875 11/24/2025 $160,000.00
MORGAN ASHLEY 2025 38880 11/24/2025 $319,113.00
POLLARD CHRIS 2025 38898 11/24/2025 $227,177.00
CERTAIN DAVIN K 2025 38939 11/25/2025 $163,400.00
CERTAIN DAVIN K 2025 38940 11/25/2025 $6,880.00
WANG YU 2025 39116 11/25/2025 $518,000.00
AMAX PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39233 11/26/2025 $163,300.00
CLOUD AUSTIN ALLYN 2025 39236 11/26/2025 $466,000.00
PERRIMAN BRANDON DOUGLAS 2025 39323 11/26/2025 $173,850.00

$4,880,847.0022
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DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC
MINDANAO JANETTE OLIVEROS 2025 36648 11/5/2025 $263,999.00
CREWS BRENDEN 2025 37013 11/7/2025 $197,359.00
O'MALLEY BAILEY 2025 37361 11/12/2025 $313,779.00
CUESTA HANNA BLANCA DELA 2025 37409 11/12/2025 $323,924.00
SEAL MATTHEW 2025 37753 11/14/2025 $374,400.00
HINKLEY NADINE HERRERA 2025 37921 11/17/2025 $183,815.00
WILLIS CATHERINE 2025 38051 11/18/2025 $79,365.00
LANDIS LACEY 2025 38156 11/18/2025 $235,653.00
MUALEM AMIT 2025 38248 11/19/2025 $192,750.00
JONES TONYA M 2025 38270 11/19/2025 $157,875.00
SIEGER FELICIA BALTZELL 2025 38381 11/20/2025 $179,450.00
HOWARD MARYANN 2025 38403 11/20/2025 $94,000.00
STRINGER CHEYENNE 2025 38622 11/21/2025 $371,000.00
DEWICK HOLLY 2025 39250 11/26/2025 $180,675.00

$3,148,044.0014

DELMAR FINANCIAL COMPANY
DEWITT KATHERINE 2025 37719 11/14/2025 $183,750.00
GRAHAM MICHAEL 2025 38109 11/18/2025 $156,000.00

$339,750.002

DOUBLE BACKFLIP LLC
ELITE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LLC 2025 37078 11/10/2025 $354,000.00

$354,000.001

EDUCATIONAL COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
SKILES DALE C TRUST 2025 36386 11/4/2025 $32,000.00

$32,000.001

EMPEOPLE CREDIT UNION
BAKER LAURA 2025 37294 11/12/2025 $199,000.00

$199,000.001

ENCORE BANK
CHASTAIN BRIAN T 2025 38076 11/18/2025 $3,700,000.00
SWANSON APRIL R TRUST 2025 38359 11/20/2025 $260,000.00

$3,960,000.002

ENDEAVOR CAPITAL LLC
WARD CAROL 2025 36859 11/7/2025 $205,000.00
WILLIAMS SHIRLEY M 2025 37418 11/13/2025 $257,205.00
THOMASON CATHERINE 2025 39098 11/25/2025 $162,000.00

$624,205.003

EQUITY PRIME MORTGAGE LLC
LINDSAY DERRICK THOMAS 2025 36881 11/7/2025 $242,666.00
HILL TESSA FEARS 2025 37927 11/17/2025 $260,200.00

$502,866.002

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GORDON MELISSA 2025 37793 11/14/2025 $908,200.00
JONES ALAYNA 2025 38642 11/21/2025 $218,250.00

$1,126,450.002
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FCS FINANCIAL
YOUNG JEREMY 2025 36144 11/3/2025 $434,400.00
HENSON CAYLA R 2025 38680 11/21/2025 $707,267.00

$1,141,667.002

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER
LYONS STEPHEN 2025 38862 11/24/2025 $318,000.00

$318,000.001

FIGURE LENDING LLC
MORTON BRADLEY 2025 38506 11/21/2025 $130,999.49

$130,999.491

FIRST COMMUNITY MORTGAGE
STOMBOLY JENNY 2025 39196 11/26/2025 $323,250.00

$323,250.001

FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY
EVERETT CYNTHIA L 2025 36266 11/3/2025 $1,095,140.00

$1,095,140.001

FIRST MIDWEST BANK OF DEXTER
RICKY BOBBY REAL ESTATE LLC 2025 36725 11/6/2025 $382,500.00
HI 4 LLC 2025 37109 11/10/2025 $85,000.00
HI 4 LLC 2025 37112 11/10/2025 $137,500.00
HI 4 LLC 2025 37135 11/10/2025 $195,000.00
MOUNTAIN GROVE HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38409 11/20/2025 $31,612.50
RICKY BOBBY REAL ESTATE LLC 2025 38593 11/21/2025 $175,000.00
CNT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38857 11/24/2025 $81,643.50

$1,088,256.007

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
RAY MARILYN E 2025 37951 11/17/2025 $468,000.00

$468,000.001

FIRST OKLAHOMA BANK
FOSTER JESSICA L 2025 38826 11/24/2025 $75,000.00

$75,000.001

FIRST RESIDENTIAL INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE
INSELMANN ZACHARY 2025 36659 11/5/2025 $308,000.00
CORKREN SHARON 2025 36930 11/7/2025 $114,945.00
MHIRE KAYLIN 2025 37019 11/7/2025 $311,600.00
TRAN JENNY NGOC 2025 37313 11/12/2025 $266,000.00
WEYDERT TAYLOR 2025 37322 11/12/2025 $218,830.00
JONES DERIC DAKOTA 2025 37331 11/12/2025 $206,196.00
RICHARD STACEY 2025 38046 11/18/2025 $358,350.00
JOSLYN KAMRYN 2025 38089 11/18/2025 $365,655.00
BRIGHT CASSIDY 2025 39229 11/26/2025 $7,245.00
BRIGHT CASSIDY 2025 39228 11/26/2025 $203,250.00

$2,360,071.0010

FIRST STATE BANK OF ST CHARLES MO
VALDES MARTHA E FERNANDEZ 2025 37781 11/14/2025 $242,500.00

$242,500.001
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FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK
MINKEL LARRY 2025 38679 11/21/2025 $140,000.00
JACKSON MARSHA KAY 2025 39200 11/26/2025 $50,000.00

$190,000.002

FLAT BRANCH HOME LOANS
MOORE SHARON 2025 36118 11/3/2025 $51,133.16
BERMUDEZ SHANDA 2025 37249 11/12/2025 $46,292.00
MADDEN WANDA 2025 38934 11/25/2025 $52,125.00

$149,550.163

FLAT BRANCH MORTGAGE
SELLS ERIC 2025 36318 11/4/2025 $225,300.00
MAES ALEXIS 2025 36642 11/5/2025 $257,254.00
GREEN MICHAEL M TRUST 2025 36690 11/5/2025 $210,000.00
WILLIAMS BRADLEY 2025 36745 11/6/2025 $308,324.00
SHEPARD TREVOR 2025 36980 11/7/2025 $216,727.00
SUMMERS DEBORAH C 2025 36991 11/7/2025 $315,000.00
FINA SARAH N 2025 37076 11/10/2025 $219,942.00
ALBITRE KAREN E 2025 37114 11/10/2025 $425,000.00
HEARD JOHN D TRUSTEE 2025 37209 11/12/2025 $540,000.00
FAST ETHAN 2025 37423 11/13/2025 $181,875.00
SCOTT BRANDY F 2025 37492 11/13/2025 $234,000.00
JOHNSON GEORGE DAVID JR 2025 37529 11/13/2025 $272,000.00
DILDAY JOHN E 2025 37594 11/14/2025 $99,000.00
WHISENHUNT MARISA 2025 37663 11/14/2025 $351,000.00
KELLEY SHAWN 2025 37707 11/14/2025 $1,160,479.00
FLOWERS SHERRY 2025 38082 11/18/2025 $254,126.00
ABDULLAH CHOUDHRY T 2025 38148 11/18/2025 $299,900.00
GREENLEAF DONNA J 2025 38225 11/19/2025 $102,000.00
MATEAS SAMUEL 2025 38273 11/19/2025 $232,750.00
LINVILLE TORY B 2025 38421 11/20/2025 $249,775.00
GINTHUM SHERRY 2025 38443 11/20/2025 $199,000.00
ESSELMAN MICHELLE C 2025 38646 11/21/2025 $555,750.00
REYNOLDS TAYLOR V 2025 38684 11/21/2025 $215,000.00
BOWIE MATTHEW 2025 38786 11/24/2025 $219,450.00
SOUZA BRAXTON 2025 38896 11/24/2025 $175,266.00
SMITH CHANDLER 2025 38917 11/24/2025 $309,200.00
RUSSELL MAXINE 2025 38923 11/24/2025 $112,425.00
MOROTI DOROTHY 2025 39223 11/26/2025 $144,000.00
LANDES DYLAN 2025 39278 11/26/2025 $149,246.00
BECERRA SIMONA 2025 39291 11/26/2025 $304,200.00
STOKES RACHEL DIANN 2025 39351 11/26/2025 $439,000.00

$8,976,989.0031

FOUNDATION CREDIT UNION
REECE ALLIYAH 2025 37866 11/17/2025 $180,000.00
BOYLE DAVID A 2025 38377 11/20/2025 $180,800.00
LUEHRS DEANA 2025 39000 11/25/2025 $100,000.00

$460,800.003

FOUR STATES BANK
WILLIAMS SARAH 2025 36639 11/5/2025 $289,999.00

$289,999.001
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FRAZIER JAMES CURTIS II
HOMELINK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38376 11/20/2025 $196,200.00

$196,200.001

FREEDOM BANK OF SOUTHERN MISSOURI
BRYAN PROPERTIES 1 LLC 2025 36257 11/3/2025 $100,000.00
LEE STEVEN 2025 38682 11/21/2025 $60,000.00
SORIANO JOSE A 2025 38924 11/24/2025 $350,000.00
ALL SERVICE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LLC 2025 39029 11/25/2025 $115,000.00
BOB MCCROSKEY LLC 2025 38928 11/25/2025 $20,000.00

$645,000.005

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
JOHNSON STUART CLARK 2025 36822 11/6/2025 $142,450.00
CRISTOBAL FATIMA CHARISSE 2025 36834 11/6/2025 $288,244.00
MARTIN JAMES A 2025 37499 11/13/2025 $254,713.00
BELL HAYDEN 2025 38119 11/18/2025 $241,962.00
KNATCAL JESSICA 2025 38522 11/21/2025 $402,340.00
WATTS MAKENZIE 2025 38528 11/21/2025 $307,457.00
NOGA DEVIN 2025 39001 11/25/2025 $239,506.00
MCKINNEY JERRY LEE 2025 39019 11/25/2025 $185,839.00
EVANS TAIYLOR 2025 39054 11/25/2025 $223,967.00
SAFFEELS SHERRY 2025 39275 11/26/2025 $307,465.00

$2,593,943.0010

FRONTIER BANK
LAURIN NATHAN L 2025 36688 11/5/2025 $497,000.00

$497,000.001

GENERATIONS BANK
SCOTT'S FAMILY ENTERPRISES LLC 2025 37405 11/12/2025 $140,000.00

$140,000.001

GERMAN AMERICAN CAPITAL
ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00

$1,935,000,000.001

GERSHMAN MORTGAGE
ALEXANDER AMBERLYN 2025 36600 11/5/2025 $490,000.00
GREGG EVELYN D 2025 36788 11/6/2025 $202,500.00
SIMS CINDY 2025 36796 11/6/2025 $171,000.00
VANDER WAAL DOUGLAS W 2025 37162 11/10/2025 $204,000.00
FRENCH ASHLEY R 2025 37198 11/12/2025 $212,500.00
GOETZ EMILY 2025 37716 11/14/2025 $209,520.00
YAGER AMELIA 2025 37855 11/17/2025 $199,750.00
ROUSH LESA M 2025 37887 11/17/2025 $243,490.00
VARNER AMY E TRUST 2025 38277 11/19/2025 $200,000.00
BARR BRITTANY 2025 38302 11/19/2025 $261,250.00
CHAFFIN JODY 2025 38306 11/19/2025 $308,750.00
SLIFER SHELLEY 2025 38508 11/21/2025 $192,000.00
GRISHAM ASHLEN 2025 38616 11/21/2025 $206,496.00
TABARCEA ELENA 2025 38668 11/21/2025 $321,367.00
GLOVER CRYSTAL HOLLEY 2025 39010 11/25/2025 $223,200.00
WAGGONER LAKIN M 2025 39083 11/25/2025 $365,566.00

$4,011,389.0016
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GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA
ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00

$1,935,000,000.001

GRAND MISSOURI BANK
L & K PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LLC 2025 36435 11/4/2025 $78,900.00

$78,900.001

GREAT PLAINS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
WILLIAMS KRISTIN P 2025 38850 11/24/2025 $641,025.00

$641,025.001
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GREAT SOUTHERN BANK
STUHLSATZ DANA M 2025 36093 11/3/2025 $170,000.00
WALLACE SANDRA R 2025 36230 11/3/2025 $25,000.00
STUHLSATZ CONSTRUCTION LLC 2025 36234 11/3/2025 $736,000.00
MULLINS KATIE LYN 2025 36243 11/3/2025 $299,925.00
GOODNIGHT SHALLINA J 2025 36245 11/3/2025 $200,000.00
CARR MIKAYLA 2025 36254 11/3/2025 $196,650.00
JONES SHELBY R 2025 36273 11/3/2025 $17,000.00
SCOTT MICAH 2025 36159 11/3/2025 $176,250.00
CREAGER CHRIS EDWARD 2025 36285 11/4/2025 $207,000.00
SWINDLE TRESA 2025 36287 11/4/2025 $183,390.00
FOSTER RAY 2025 36283 11/4/2025 $210,800.00
OWEN MICHAEL G 2025 36322 11/4/2025 $147,900.00
STUHLSATZ CONSTRUCTION LLC 2025 36341 11/4/2025 $687,200.00
STINOGEL CERENA 2025 36407 11/4/2025 $440,000.00
WYRSCH JUSTIN 2025 36425 11/4/2025 $157,500.00
PRATER TRACI C TRUST 2025 36514 11/4/2025 $200,000.00
WHEELER MICHAEL A TRUSTEE 2025 36631 11/5/2025 $133,200.00
MILLS KATELYN 2025 36654 11/5/2025 $195,000.00
GLASER JANET 2025 36667 11/5/2025 $103,000.00
TURNER JOYCE H 2025 36683 11/5/2025 $23,000.00
NEER GAIL E 2025 36685 11/5/2025 $10,000.00
HAPPY HOUSE CREATIVE LLC 2025 36709 11/6/2025 $190,000.00
LAMBORN ANTHONY 2025 36750 11/6/2025 $40,000.00
TROXEL LAURA 2025 36900 11/7/2025 $143,000.00
WHITE MELISSA 2025 36963 11/7/2025 $50,000.00
TROXEL LAURA 2025 37200 11/12/2025 $345,000.00
BRADY DEANNA L TRUST 2025 37516 11/13/2025 $117,000.00
WYRSCH KARI 2025 37519 11/13/2025 $156,375.00
LUMLEY SHANE T 2025 37537 11/13/2025 $176,800.00
SANDRIDGE OLIVE M 2025 37590 11/14/2025 $40,000.00
PINKSTON NANCY 2025 37609 11/14/2025 $173,250.00
WYRSCH CYNTHIA 2025 37713 11/14/2025 $382,000.00
SHELTON LEVI 2025 37724 11/14/2025 $217,600.00
REISIG CRYSTAL 2025 37770 11/14/2025 $330,000.00
MJMH REAL ESTATE LLC 2025 37788 11/14/2025 $115,000.00
GEURIN LORI A 2025 37963 11/17/2025 $178,000.00
KELLEY CANDY 2025 37986 11/18/2025 $160,000.00
PALMER WANDA S 2025 38114 11/18/2025 $303,283.00
MCFALL MARION A TRUST 2025 38231 11/19/2025 $30,000.00
SPONSLER ROBERT MARK 2025 38606 11/21/2025 $139,900.00
UBBEN REBECCA J 2025 38653 11/21/2025 $88,000.00
PELTIER CAROLYNDA 2025 38754 11/24/2025 $347,500.00
WATSON RACHEL 2025 38807 11/24/2025 $292,500.00
OWENS KASSIDY 2025 38814 11/24/2025 $184,000.00
MCCROSKEY SHELLEY R 2025 38899 11/24/2025 $146,200.00
JOHNSON CYNTHIA 2025 38969 11/25/2025 $554,000.00
CROSSLAND KIMBERLY A 2025 39006 11/25/2025 $168,875.00
CHOICE PROPERTY RENTALS LLC 2025 39056 11/25/2025 $107,000.00
CHOICE PROPERTY RENTALS LLC 2025 39075 11/25/2025 $200,000.00
BLOOMBERG NOAH 2025 39330 11/26/2025 $267,393.00
SWEANEY TRUST 2025 39346 11/26/2025 $510,000.00

$10,671,491.0051
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GUARANTEED RATE
MUCAPA HENRIETTE 2025 36191 11/3/2025 $201,286.00

$201,286.001

GUARANTY BANK
LOBODA DEANA 2025 36172 11/3/2025 $499,900.00
TUCK DEBORAH LEANN 2025 36288 11/4/2025 $51,000.00
KAGEL BETTY HELEN MARJORIE 2025 36297 11/4/2025 $50,000.00
PEMBLE JESSIE M 2025 36294 11/4/2025 $40,000.00
DARNELL TRUST 2025 36358 11/4/2025 $165,000.00
BAUGUS SAMANTHA 2025 36449 11/4/2025 $182,500.00
AJW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 2025 36628 11/5/2025 $675,000.00
T&S RENTAL LLC 2025 36681 11/5/2025 $108,000.00
CASSIL JOHN KEVIN 2025 36978 11/7/2025 $268,000.00
DYSART FLEX LLC 2025 37178 11/10/2025 $736,000.00
STARWOOD REALTY LLC 2025 37214 11/12/2025 $734,000.00
KELTNER TARA 2025 37386 11/12/2025 $207,000.00
BOYLES PATRICK H 2025 37421 11/13/2025 $242,500.00
MCKEE KALEB 2025 37783 11/14/2025 $340,252.00
CLARK RIANA 2025 37885 11/17/2025 $181,925.00
SMITH MELISSA BROOKE 2025 37941 11/17/2025 $560,000.00
WINCHELL ACQUISITIONS LLC 2025 38039 11/18/2025 $100,344.00
STEWART RABEKAH D 2025 38283 11/19/2025 $230,743.00
T&S TRANSFORMATIONS LLC 2025 38489 11/20/2025 $172,000.00
JONES DEBORAH L 2025 38661 11/21/2025 $146,000.00
GARRISON CLARA MAE 2025 38888 11/24/2025 $171,731.00
BRANCH PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 2025 38893 11/24/2025 $105,000.00
DUWAYNE EOFF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT L 2025 38901 11/24/2025 $239,200.00
ROVER MARQUISA 2025 38994 11/25/2025 $239,539.00
KERN NYA 2025 38997 11/25/2025 $164,129.00
THE FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY ASSOCIATIO 2025 39024 11/25/2025 $340,000.00
JACOBSEN KRISTEN 2025 39117 11/25/2025 $160,000.00
JACOBSEN KRISTEN 2025 39122 11/25/2025 $160,000.00
JACOBSEN KRISTEN 2025 39126 11/25/2025 $160,000.00
JACOBSEN KRISTEN 2025 39132 11/25/2025 $160,000.00

$7,589,763.0030

GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC
BRACKETT DAVID P 2025 36324 11/4/2025 $514,000.00
MCDONNELL LUKE Q 2025 36414 11/4/2025 $181,649.00
BLACKBURN JARED 2025 36652 11/5/2025 $215,000.00
MUDGE DEBBIE 2025 37806 11/14/2025 $134,000.00
HANNAFORD LINDSAY 2025 37870 11/17/2025 $171,500.00
BRINK AUDREY 2025 38009 11/18/2025 $194,800.00
GAROUTTE SHARON K TRUST 2025 38312 11/19/2025 $224,000.00
GATELEY GRACE 2025 38400 11/20/2025 $196,000.00
HARTER AIDIN 2025 38849 11/24/2025 $225,000.00
BARBER SARAH E 2025 39045 11/25/2025 $409,500.00
WAGES MCKENZIE 2025 39120 11/25/2025 $248,800.00

$2,714,249.0011

HERITAGE BANK OF THE OZARKS
TJM PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38203 11/19/2025 $112,000.00

$112,000.001
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HOMETAP EQUITY PARTNERS LLC
HUNTSMAN LYNNE F TRUST 2025 38734 11/24/2025 $160,000.00

$160,000.001

HOWARD CONNIE
LOWER LLC 2025 36262 11/3/2025 $8,342.00
LOWER LLC 2025 36263 11/3/2025 $208,550.00

$216,892.002

HOWARD SHAWN
LOWER LLC 2025 36262 11/3/2025 $8,342.00
LOWER LLC 2025 36263 11/3/2025 $208,550.00

$216,892.002

HOWARD TY
LOWER LLC 2025 36262 11/3/2025 $8,342.00
LOWER LLC 2025 36263 11/3/2025 $208,550.00

$216,892.002

INVESTOR MORTGAGE FINANCE LLC
HOMELINK HOLDINGS LLC 2025 36925 11/7/2025 $136,000.00

$136,000.001

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
ANDERSON TRUST 2025 36590 11/5/2025 $225,000.00
SPORE THERESA TRUST 2025 37319 11/12/2025 $110,000.00
ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00
DEAN MADISON 2025 38388 11/20/2025 $607,050.00

$1,935,942,050.004

KARR DAVID
JOHNSON JACKSON 2025 38132 11/18/2025 $175,000.00

$175,000.001

KARR JO BETH
KARR MICHAELA 2025 38132 11/18/2025 $175,000.00

$175,000.001

KIAVI FUNDING
APAR MO LLC 2025 36346 11/4/2025 $122,900.00

$122,900.001

KILLELEA LAURA
GERSHMAN MORTGAGE 2025 38168 11/19/2025 $184,000.00

$184,000.001

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC
BULL BAYLI 2025 38505 11/21/2025 $31,627.00

$31,627.001
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LEGACY BANK & TRUST COMPANY
FAMILY HOMES & MORE LLC 2025 36311 11/4/2025 $600,000.00
MOROZ SVETLANA 2025 36332 11/4/2025 $225,000.00
PETERSONS PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36982 11/7/2025 $124,000.00
CADY PROPERTIES LLC 2025 37329 11/12/2025 $66,500.00
JONES AMBER MARIE TRUST 2025 38707 11/24/2025 $210,000.00
THE WARRIOR'S JOURNEY 2025 39020 11/25/2025 $50,000.00

$1,275,500.006

LENDINGONE LLC
MACHAUER INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 37966 11/17/2025 $147,200.00

$147,200.001

LENDSURE MORTGAGE CORP
PHAM GIA 2025 36409 11/4/2025 $150,000.00

$150,000.001

LOANDEPOT.COM LLC
BILGIN VICKIE L 2025 37401 11/12/2025 $230,000.00

$230,000.001

LOWER LLC
WADE HUGO 2025 38592 11/21/2025 $140,409.00

$140,409.001

MARKET TRANSPORT LTD
WILSON MO HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39321 11/26/2025 $6,000,000.00

$6,000,000.001

MEMBERS MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
FINDLEY NADIA LAURA 2025 36279 11/3/2025 $259,218.00
HAINZINGER BRITTANY 2025 36347 11/4/2025 $295,075.00

$554,293.002

METRO CREDIT UNION
HEPPER JAMES 2025 36306 11/4/2025 $40,000.00
HINES MICHELLE 2025 36705 11/6/2025 $115,000.00
DAY MATTHEW 2025 36917 11/7/2025 $60,000.00
PENDER KAREN A BROOKS 2025 37055 11/10/2025 $75,000.00
SCHRADER CHRISTIE L TRUST 2025 37058 11/10/2025 $72,000.00
MOORE KARLA K 2025 37434 11/13/2025 $135,000.00
CORCORAN AMANDA 2025 37841 11/17/2025 $50,000.00
HOLMES BARBARA J 2025 37878 11/17/2025 $40,000.00
HELDEBRANDT FAMILY TRUST 2025 37897 11/17/2025 $40,000.00
COLLINS LINDA 2025 38037 11/18/2025 $75,000.00
HINKLE BRIAN 2025 39048 11/25/2025 $95,000.00
WHITWORTH JUDITH A TRUST 2025 39152 11/26/2025 $198,000.00
MASSENGALE RICHELLE 2025 39325 11/26/2025 $100,000.00

$1,095,000.0013

MID-CONTINENT FUNDING
RYLEE JUDITH 2025 37491 11/13/2025 $157,016.00

$157,016.001
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MID-MISSOURI BANK
CARPENTER EMILY 2025 36316 11/4/2025 $132,000.00
MILLER KENDRA L 2025 36612 11/5/2025 $169,000.00
WEIL SILVIA 2025 36687 11/5/2025 $371,500.00
SAR FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 36806 11/6/2025 $3,000,000.00
BARRY JENNIFER 2025 37201 11/12/2025 $1,754,400.00
WOODLEY NICOL PHILLIPS 2025 37375 11/12/2025 $216,000.00
ARNOLD RYAN C 2025 37757 11/14/2025 $197,500.00
RANCHO MORENO LLC 2025 37837 11/17/2025 $370,000.00
REYNAUD DORIS R TRUST 2025 37891 11/17/2025 $425,000.00
WOLF ACQUISITIONS LLC 2025 37905 11/17/2025 $135,900.00
STEVENS ANGELA K 2025 38174 11/19/2025 $95,049.50
VICENTE JUSTIN 2025 38201 11/19/2025 $135,900.00
MARCOTTE LISA 2025 38657 11/21/2025 $40,000.00
SCHULTZE JESSICA 2025 38775 11/24/2025 $375,250.00
TAHIRI JENNIFER M 2025 39095 11/25/2025 $247,900.00
MERRICK KATE 2025 39230 11/26/2025 $232,000.00

$7,897,399.5016

MIL-NEVADA
GREATHOUSE CANNING LLC 2025 38586 11/21/2025 $577,500.00
R E M G LLC 2025 39040 11/25/2025 $175,500.00

$753,000.002

MILLER ARLA MARIE
ALSPAUGH CANDY 2025 37395 11/12/2025 $28,000.00
ALSPAUGH CANDY 2025 39212 11/26/2025 $28,000.00

$56,000.002

MINH'S RENTALS LLC
FEINER CHRIS 2025 37389 11/12/2025 $25,000.00

$25,000.001

MISSOURI ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES EMPLOYEES CREDI
FLEEMAN SARAH 2025 36327 11/4/2025 $578,000.00

$578,000.001

MISSOURI HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
VENERABLE TREVOR 2025 36178 11/3/2025 $11,778.88
CREWS BRENDEN 2025 37014 11/7/2025 $7,894.36
HINKLEY NADINE HERRERA 2025 37922 11/17/2025 $7,352.60
EATON SARAH 2025 38085 11/18/2025 $5,891.32
HANKS JAMES 2025 38098 11/18/2025 $8,726.12
LANDIS LACEY 2025 38157 11/18/2025 $9,426.12
RUSSELL MAXINE 2025 38929 11/25/2025 $4,497.00
KERN NYA 2025 38998 11/25/2025 $6,565.16
ROVER MARQUISA 2025 38995 11/25/2025 $9,581.56
LANDES DYLAN 2025 39279 11/26/2025 $5,969.84

$77,682.9610
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MISSOURI MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
MAHON KIRSTIN A 2025 36428 11/4/2025 $179,450.00
WELLS ISABELA M 2025 37820 11/17/2025 $137,994.00
MOONEYHAM HAYLEY R 2025 38411 11/20/2025 $233,000.00
FORREST BROOKE L 2025 38798 11/24/2025 $315,000.00

$865,444.004

MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF COLORADO LLC
ROBINSON JESSICA 2025 36738 11/6/2025 $201,760.00

$201,760.001

MR COOPER
BOBRISEV VADIM 2025 36520 11/4/2025 $75,000.00
HOPKINS CHARLES G 2025 36961 11/7/2025 $168,600.00
SHREWSBURY COREY 2025 36984 11/7/2025 $235,000.00
TUHEY HEATHER 2025 37133 11/10/2025 $183,150.00
SULLIVAN SOPHIA 2025 38753 11/24/2025 $40,000.00

$701,750.005

MULTIPLI FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
ROESING STANLEY 2025 36229 11/3/2025 $99,750.00
BELK MICHELLE HILTON 2025 36586 11/5/2025 $328,000.00
SIMS CARLA 2025 36666 11/5/2025 $225,000.00
DAVIS JANA 2025 38629 11/21/2025 $248,900.00

$901,650.004

MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE
LYONS STEPHEN 2025 38861 11/24/2025 $318,000.00
CYBULSKI KAY E 2025 38891 11/24/2025 $282,009.00
THOMAS JACKIE 2025 39061 11/25/2025 $135,323.00

$735,332.003

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
CONKLIN SAMUEL III 2025 36248 11/3/2025 $27,170.00
SHERREL PATRICK 2025 36552 11/5/2025 $188,000.00
MARTIN ROBERT 2025 36994 11/7/2025 $100,000.00
BANKS KELLI 2025 38445 11/20/2025 $244,900.00
STANFORTH JENNIFER M 2025 38450 11/20/2025 $471,486.00
STREUBEL MACUEN DALE 2025 39332 11/26/2025 $455,000.00

$1,486,556.006

NBKC BANK
JACK SHELBY 2025 37620 11/14/2025 $132,300.00

$132,300.001

NEIGHBORS BANK
CHANEY CODY LEE 2025 38957 11/25/2025 $130,099.00
CHANEY CODY LEE 2025 38958 11/25/2025 $4,638.00

$134,737.002
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NEW AMERICAN FUNDING LLC
DORAN CHESTON 2025 36156 11/3/2025 $5,443.00
DORAN CHESTON 2025 36155 11/3/2025 $142,399.00
PETERS JASON 2025 36643 11/5/2025 $440,000.00
LOVE ALISSA 2025 37533 11/13/2025 $209,142.00
RUPP NATHANIEL 2025 37582 11/14/2025 $211,994.00
LAWRENCE NEVAEH 2025 38000 11/18/2025 $35,756.26
JOYCE TARA 2025 38236 11/19/2025 $167,500.00
STATESEL NICHOLAS JOHN 2025 38408 11/20/2025 $203,700.00
BAKER JILL S 2025 38570 11/21/2025 $436,000.00
MACH GERRI 2025 38589 11/21/2025 $284,747.00
WARNER TRICIA 2025 38933 11/25/2025 $41,234.01
ALBRIGHT TIMOTHY J II 2025 39016 11/25/2025 $164,900.00
EVANS JUSTIN ROBERT 2025 39080 11/25/2025 $250,000.00
SPRAGG MARVIN 2025 39241 11/26/2025 $87,000.00

$2,679,815.2714

NEWREZ LLC
RICH TAYLOR A 2025 37772 11/14/2025 $266,000.00
POTTER DENNISE A 2025 37828 11/17/2025 $70,000.00
VANCE NILA 2025 38044 11/18/2025 $294,000.00
HARDEN TERESA 2025 39294 11/26/2025 $132,000.00
STADLER JERROLD R 2025 39342 11/26/2025 $98,000.00

$860,000.005

NODAWAY VALLEY BANK
SW UNIVERSITY LLC 2025 38150 11/18/2025 $2,298,000.00

$2,298,000.001

O'BANNON BANKING COMPANY
WELLS STEPHANIE IVIE 2025 37573 11/13/2025 $864,000.00
BUZHDUGA OLENA 2025 38318 11/19/2025 $112,000.00

$976,000.002

OAKSTAR BANK
SCOTT JOHNNY 2025 36184 11/3/2025 $196,800.00
AAACJ LLC 2025 36369 11/4/2025 $229,000.00
HIETT COURTNEY 2025 36395 11/4/2025 $260,000.00
CORNELIUS KRISTIN A 2025 36399 11/4/2025 $307,550.00
ONEAL KRISTEN M 2025 36764 11/6/2025 $243,133.59
SEVERNS SHANE 2025 37701 11/14/2025 $232,750.00
FRIEBE MELANIE E 2025 37872 11/17/2025 $563,564.67
HAIGH JAMES W JR TRUST 2025 37875 11/17/2025 $100,000.00
DCS DEVELOPMENT LLC 2025 38095 11/18/2025 $353,000.00
LINDSAY SUSAN 2025 38275 11/19/2025 $75,000.00
ABM INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 38340 11/20/2025 $208,000.00
NICK & NICHOLAS INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 38462 11/20/2025 $1,500,000.00
ELLIOTT TITUS A 2025 38750 11/24/2025 $25,000.00
COUNTERMAN CHELSEA O 2025 38829 11/24/2025 $230,000.00
SHUBURTE JAMES A 2025 38920 11/24/2025 $75,000.00
WINGED FOOT INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 39051 11/25/2025 $272,538.00
ARTHELL SMITH PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39166 11/26/2025 $151,500.00
ARTHELL SMITH PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39169 11/26/2025 $151,500.00
MCBRIDE NICOLE F 2025 39199 11/26/2025 $462,400.00
NIEWALD CYNTHIA 2025 39214 11/26/2025 $40,000.00

$5,676,736.2620
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OCMBC
BENNCASAS MO LLC 2025 37311 11/12/2025 $245,000.00

$245,000.001

OCMBC INC
SKYLINE RESERVE SPRINGFIELD 829 LLC 2025 38762 11/24/2025 $220,500.00

$220,500.001

OMB BANK
FUBAR HQ LLC 2025 36195 11/3/2025 $500,000.00
SEXY STR LLC 2025 36198 11/3/2025 $243,000.00
FERGUSON SAMUEL 2025 36416 11/4/2025 $247,500.00
COOK KACY 2025 36522 11/4/2025 $301,382.00
PRICE DANIELLE LOUISE 2025 36686 11/5/2025 $64,000.00
SAND BAY PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36763 11/6/2025 $199,000.00
PENDEGRASS JENNIFER 2025 36871 11/7/2025 $293,000.00
BOSOVIK VICTORIA 2025 37096 11/10/2025 $266,000.00
FISHER BRYAN D 2025 37185 11/10/2025 $486,500.00
LESSER TANYA 2025 37404 11/12/2025 $280,250.00
LAK INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 37512 11/13/2025 $260,000.00
BIEKER NATALIE A 2025 37736 11/14/2025 $556,000.00
TAGGART REBECCA LOUISE 2025 37755 11/14/2025 $527,700.00
MAILHOT MATTHEW 2025 37779 11/14/2025 $202,000.00
MYERS RAQUEL D 2025 37850 11/17/2025 $250,282.00
SMART ANNE 2025 37989 11/18/2025 $214,400.00
BAKER MEAGHAN M 2025 38176 11/19/2025 $248,000.00
COLLINS PATRICK KYLE 2025 38559 11/21/2025 $386,000.00
NORIN ANNA M 2025 38558 11/21/2025 $518,500.00
WALNUT VALLEY TREES AND LAND LLC 2025 38607 11/21/2025 $767,000.00
BRUCE ANGELA A 2025 38609 11/21/2025 $74,000.00
ZIBILSKI DEBORAH 2025 38624 11/21/2025 $92,000.00
ABDULRAHIM RAZAN 2025 38892 11/24/2025 $600,000.00
LEWIS MITZI 2025 38916 11/24/2025 $2,450,000.00
MATVEYUK JULIANA 2025 38990 11/25/2025 $155,200.00
TELEGUZ DMITRIY 2025 38999 11/25/2025 $561,750.00
HISTORIC COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS LL 2025 39300 11/26/2025 $530,000.00
TITUS WILLIAMS LLC 2025 39305 11/26/2025 $56,000.00
540 COMMERCIAL PARTNERS LLC 2025 39309 11/26/2025 $222,000.00
MISSOURI HOTEL LLC 2025 39311 11/26/2025 $2,100,000.00

$13,651,464.0030

OZARK BANK
BIESER DESIGN AND BUILD COMPANY LLC 2025 36829 11/6/2025 $124,000.00
NELSON CARRIE J 2025 37847 11/17/2025 $185,000.00
TRAN OANH 2025 39143 11/26/2025 $125,000.00
DOT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39225 11/26/2025 $104,000.00

$538,000.004

PARADISE VENTURES LLC
MTS VENTURES LLC 2025 36360 11/4/2025 $200,000.00

$200,000.001
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PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
GOODFELLOW MICHELLE 2025 36251 11/3/2025 $577,000.00
WOOD AIMEE LYNNETTE 2025 36574 11/5/2025 $119,310.00
MARTIN LINDA 2025 36660 11/5/2025 $45,000.00
KENNEDY AMBER 2025 36909 11/7/2025 $200,447.00
BILYEU JULIE 2025 36951 11/7/2025 $255,258.00
RYAN ANGELA DRUSILLA 2025 37555 11/13/2025 $134,310.00
GERASIMOV DAVID 2025 37694 11/14/2025 $241,544.00
DEES ELIZABETH DALLEY 2025 37760 11/14/2025 $153,900.00
PSAREV ALEKSANDR 2025 37825 11/17/2025 $190,486.00
ECHEVARRIA JOSEPH 2025 38102 11/18/2025 $151,805.00
WEEKS ANTHONY 2025 38449 11/20/2025 $284,127.00

$2,353,187.0011

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
LIPPILLO DENISE 2025 36950 11/7/2025 $219,850.00

$219,850.001

PEOPLES COMMUNITY BANK
THE STEPHENS COMPANY INC 2025 36853 11/7/2025 $40,542.62
BARNETT SCOTT A 2025 38106 11/18/2025 $176,000.00

$216,542.622

PHELPS COUNTY BANK
HENSLEE SARAH N TRUST 2025 36091 11/3/2025 $56,000.00
LIKHOVIDOV VERA 2025 37898 11/17/2025 $85,000.00
CP JONES REALTY LLC 2025 39003 11/25/2025 $250,000.00
CLAIR SAILING PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39060 11/25/2025 $87,000.00

$478,000.004

PREMIER HOME MORTGAGE INC
SIENKO SHAWANA 2025 39064 11/25/2025 $138,446.00
SIENKO SHAWANA 2025 39065 11/25/2025 $4,935.00

$143,381.002

PREMIER MORTGAGE RESOURCES LLC
CHAPA ANTHONY SANTANA 2025 36760 11/6/2025 $245,373.00

$245,373.001

PRIMELENDING
VENERABLE TREVOR 2025 36161 11/3/2025 $294,472.00
MORTON MICHAELA L 2025 37846 11/17/2025 $342,000.00
EATON SARAH 2025 38084 11/18/2025 $147,283.00
WILLIAMSON KAREN KAY 2025 38635 11/21/2025 $730,372.00
GABA EVONNA FAYE 2025 39155 11/26/2025 $122,303.00

$1,636,430.005

REGENT BANK
TAN BROTHERS LLC 2025 36525 11/4/2025 $255,049.96

$255,049.961

REGIONS BANK
REINKE LISA K 2025 37248 11/12/2025 $50,000.00

$50,000.001
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REGIONS MORTGAGE
COVINGTON DUSTIN 2025 36536 11/4/2025 $54,999.00
STYLES JOSH 2025 36708 11/6/2025 $146,500.00

$201,499.002

REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
BAWUAH EUNICE ASARE 2025 37211 11/12/2025 $226,950.00

$226,950.001

RIVER REGION COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
WISE RENTALS LLC 2025 36821 11/6/2025 $100,000.00
SUTTON BROOKE 2025 38142 11/18/2025 $20,000.00
PORTER TERESA 2025 38821 11/24/2025 $75,000.00

$195,000.003

ROBERTSON NICHOLAS
LOWER LLC 2025 36262 11/3/2025 $8,342.00
LOWER LLC 2025 36263 11/3/2025 $208,550.00

$216,892.002
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ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC
BOGGESS TIMOTHY 2025 36107 11/3/2025 $135,968.00
MCCAFFERTY CHERYL LYNN 2025 36210 11/3/2025 $94,800.00
DUNCAN COY L 2025 36214 11/3/2025 $78,000.00
WEIDENMAIER CHRISTINE M 2025 36383 11/4/2025 $45,000.00
GONZALES RONNIE LEE 2025 36431 11/4/2025 $63,800.00
ASHLOCK CISSY L 2025 36673 11/5/2025 $141,941.00
WALKER MARTY 2025 36953 11/7/2025 $178,000.00
HOGUE KYLINN ANNE 2025 37026 11/7/2025 $156,000.00
PYLE KARA BETH 2025 37071 11/10/2025 $173,992.00
RUSSELL ROSALIE MARIE VI 2025 37074 11/10/2025 $191,468.00
DODSON BOBBIE L 2025 37148 11/10/2025 $211,634.00
GRAY LOGAN PAUL 2025 37150 11/10/2025 $76,312.00
MEIKEL DEBRA 2025 37154 11/10/2025 $203,733.00
NASH LANDON 2025 37160 11/10/2025 $194,706.00
MCELHANY MARLU JO 2025 37273 11/12/2025 $156,500.00
THOMAS HEIDI LEANNE 2025 37397 11/12/2025 $179,000.00
BUCKNER MARGARET R 2025 37399 11/12/2025 $161,262.00
LANGLEY CHRISTOPHER S 2025 37468 11/13/2025 $84,000.00
EAKINS BRANDON L 2025 37567 11/13/2025 $155,677.00
COPHER MARIA S 2025 37610 11/14/2025 $45,000.00
PHILLIPS JON 2025 37616 11/14/2025 $217,899.00
DAWSON CINDY A 2025 37691 11/14/2025 $268,620.00
MAGER DARRELL DUANE 2025 37833 11/17/2025 $428,700.00
BETHUREM RACHEL 2025 37836 11/17/2025 $321,733.00
FRANCIS ROSE M 2025 37845 11/17/2025 $599,140.00
WARREN ANDREW 2025 37868 11/17/2025 $349,600.00
KRUSE CHERYL 2025 37948 11/17/2025 $674,125.00
HOWERY DONNA M 2025 38005 11/18/2025 $56,000.00
KANE REBEKAH 2025 38197 11/19/2025 $93,200.00
COLLNS JOEL ALAN 2025 38198 11/19/2025 $50,000.00
HALL OLETTA 2025 38210 11/19/2025 $105,000.00
MELTON JESSICA G 2025 38279 11/19/2025 $171,754.00
SIMS CONNIE LEE 2025 38360 11/20/2025 $120,150.00
ECKHAUSER KENNETH D 2025 38471 11/20/2025 $387,500.00
HEIMBURG CORINA 2025 38678 11/21/2025 $145,000.00
COONES JACQELYN 2025 39068 11/25/2025 $484,500.00
HAMILTON SUSAN A 2025 39163 11/26/2025 $165,000.00
HINSEY-HOWARD JOHN 2025 39329 11/26/2025 $213,069.00

$7,577,783.0038

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC
FRANCIS MALISA J 2025 36717 11/6/2025 $61,000.00
THOMPSON ELIZABETH D 2025 37823 11/17/2025 $256,000.00

$317,000.002

RUESCHAWE JODIE
JACQUIE MAPLES REAL ESTATE LLC 2025 37031 11/7/2025 $67,000.00

$67,000.001
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SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
ENGEL LAURA 2025 37050 11/10/2025 $6,932.21
NEWMAN JULIE A 2025 37431 11/13/2025 $342,000.00
SMITH PAYGE 2025 38356 11/20/2025 $21,788.38
STEVENS JASON D 2025 38730 11/24/2025 $6,730.35
SHOOP CORRIE 2025 38954 11/25/2025 $8,153.53

$385,604.475

SECURITY BANK OF SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
PETERS ANDREW J 2025 38429 11/20/2025 $1,250,000.00

$1,250,000.001

SERVBANK
GEORGE DIXIE L 2025 38521 11/21/2025 $216,000.00

$216,000.001

SEYMOUR BANK
WELCH GLORIA J 2025 38804 11/24/2025 $300,000.00

$300,000.001

SIMMONS BANK
MYERS MICHELLE R 2025 37479 11/13/2025 $100,000.00
LEVEL 5 DRYWALL LLC 2025 39254 11/26/2025 $81,000.00

$181,000.002

SOFI BANK
KACKLEY TIFFANEY RACHEAL 2025 36962 11/7/2025 $50,000.00

$50,000.001

SOUTHERN BANK
FREEMAN VALERIE 2025 36121 11/3/2025 $155,000.00
PISTER VALERIE L 2025 36231 11/3/2025 $645,000.00
HERRMAN BRENDA SUE 2025 36557 11/5/2025 $30,000.00
THOMAS ROBYN S 2025 37115 11/10/2025 $172,600.00
WOOD SHIERINE C 2025 37326 11/12/2025 $42,500.00
OZGROUP DESIGN LLC 2025 37540 11/13/2025 $122,400.00
CASPERSON DARLENE 2025 38656 11/21/2025 $50,000.00
DAVIS SAUNDRA J 2025 38823 11/24/2025 $99,000.00
RENTALS BY THOMAS LLC 2025 38910 11/24/2025 $210,000.00
TS RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38912 11/24/2025 $170,000.00
GARRETT SHELLENA 2025 38943 11/25/2025 $735,000.00
DAVIS SAUNDRA J 2025 39032 11/25/2025 $59,400.00
PHILLIPS BOBBE J 2025 39089 11/25/2025 $208,000.00
LEMUS ONEYDA 2025 39327 11/26/2025 $144,000.00

$2,842,900.0014

SPRING EQ LLC
LEWIS CHAD 2025 36716 11/6/2025 $40,000.00
SHELTON BOBBIE J 2025 39243 11/26/2025 $400,000.00

$440,000.002

ST CLAIR COUNTY STATE BANK
PETERSEN FRANCINE M 2025 36968 11/7/2025 $304,000.00

$304,000.001
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STATE BANK OF SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
GANUS JAMES 2025 36339 11/4/2025 $232,300.00
Z INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 37212 11/12/2025 $148,800.00
Z INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 2025 37213 11/12/2025 $150,000.00
M & J PROPERTIES OF MO LLC 2025 37320 11/12/2025 $60,000.00
USERY BLAIR 2025 37625 11/14/2025 $428,000.00
MCCANDLESS KIMBERLY BETH 2025 38965 11/25/2025 $50,000.00
GIBSON ANGELENA TRUST 2025 39038 11/25/2025 $150,000.00
AGF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 2025 39042 11/25/2025 $140,000.00
FORREST PEGGY 2025 39140 11/25/2025 $35,000.00

$1,394,100.009

STEWARD MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC
SHEPARD DANIELLE 2025 37293 11/12/2025 $250,000.00

$250,000.001

STOCKMENS BANK
KEITH KAYLA 2025 36186 11/3/2025 $79,539.01
KEITH KAYLA D 2025 36189 11/3/2025 $79,539.01
DOUG & SONJIA HIGH LLC 2025 36440 11/4/2025 $565,023.98
CRM BUILT LLC 2025 37576 11/13/2025 $183,000.00
SHOCKLEY CHARLES II 2025 39027 11/25/2025 $624,000.00

$1,531,102.005

SULLIVAN BANK
JET FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 36193 11/3/2025 $130,000.00
ALL THINGS NEW HOUSING SOLUTIONS LLC 2025 36355 11/4/2025 $146,400.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES LLC 2025 36922 11/7/2025 $210,000.00
PERPETUAL CAPITAL LLC 2025 37002 11/7/2025 $340,000.00
HALL NANCY 2025 37080 11/10/2025 $180,000.00
OZARKS HOUSE BUYER LLC 2025 37084 11/10/2025 $90,000.00
SHOWME THE REALTY LLC 2025 37306 11/12/2025 $345,000.00
BROWN ASHLEY 2025 37206 11/12/2025 $185,250.00
CRM BUILT LLC 2025 38469 11/20/2025 $571,200.00
OZARKS HOUSE BUYERS LLC 2025 38767 11/24/2025 $70,000.00
T&S TRANSFORMATIONS LLC 2025 38771 11/24/2025 $123,200.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES LLC 2025 38946 11/25/2025 $223,900.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES LLC 2025 38948 11/25/2025 $235,800.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES LLC 2025 38950 11/25/2025 $200,000.00
OZARKS HOUSE BUYERS LLC 2025 38992 11/25/2025 $265,000.00
PLATINUM HOLDS LLC 2025 39073 11/25/2025 $185,600.00
HOMELINK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 39085 11/25/2025 $87,000.00

$3,588,350.0017

SULLIVAN TIMOTHY
8 SISTERS LLC 2025 37340 11/12/2025 $30,000.00

$30,000.001

SUMMIT FUNDING
CASTILLO COURTNEY 2025 37799 11/14/2025 $323,109.00

$323,109.001

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY
HARMAN BAILEY 2025 38357 11/20/2025 $262,178.00

$262,178.001
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TABLE ROCK COMMUNITY BANK
909 E HOLLER LLC 2025 36212 11/3/2025 $1,530,000.00
SSK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36527 11/4/2025 $120,696.75
SHANE PEAK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36531 11/4/2025 $100,000.00
SHANE PEAK PROPERTIES LLC 2025 36534 11/4/2025 $100,000.00
SOUTH APARTMENTS RS LLC 2025 36678 11/5/2025 $192,100.00
LUNCEFORD ANGELA 2025 37187 11/10/2025 $300,000.00
JAMES ALYSHA NICHOLE TRUST 2025 37384 11/12/2025 $243,300.00
PERPETUAL CAPITAL LLC 2025 37764 11/14/2025 $200,000.00
ANDREWS MATTHEW WAYNE 2025 37842 11/17/2025 $200,000.00
ISAIA INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 37853 11/17/2025 $645,000.00
TAB INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 37929 11/17/2025 $546,240.00
TAB INVESTMENTS LLC 2025 37938 11/17/2025 $792,960.00
G7 PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38063 11/18/2025 $2,850,000.00
WISE COOPER H 2025 38078 11/18/2025 $243,750.00
GOFF LON K TRUST 2025 38233 11/19/2025 $50,000.00
AVAIL LAND GROUP LLC 2025 38422 11/20/2025 $53,500.00
PACHULIA LLC 2025 38693 11/21/2025 $268,240.00

$8,435,786.7517

TC CAPITAL LLC
BLUE HAND PROPERTIES LLC 2025 38112 11/18/2025 $107,500.00

$107,500.001

TELCOMM CREDIT UNION
LEIKER THOMAS 2025 38574 11/21/2025 $27,800.00
MARSHALL MARY 2025 38577 11/21/2025 $30,000.00
CADENAZ CAROLE TRUST 2025 38597 11/21/2025 $160,000.00
BURNETT MIKE 2025 38598 11/21/2025 $70,000.00
PETTIGREW JENNIFER 2025 38599 11/21/2025 $125,000.00
WASSON JESSE 2025 38601 11/21/2025 $53,000.00
DOSSANTOS TAMARA SHALYN 2025 38603 11/21/2025 $50,000.00
TASSET CARL 2025 38779 11/24/2025 $25,000.00
THOMPSON CHERLIE B 2025 38782 11/24/2025 $40,000.00

$580,800.009

THE BANK OF MISSOURI
STEENSLAND CRAIG TRUST 2025 36264 11/3/2025 $683,197.00
GILBERT WILLIAM E III 2025 36629 11/5/2025 $180,000.00
STARSHOOTER LLC 2025 36793 11/6/2025 $120,000.00
GRABHER CRISTINA LIN 2025 37032 11/7/2025 $50,000.00
MURRAY CLAIRE 2025 37053 11/10/2025 $108,000.00
MEINHOLD HILLARY 2025 37622 11/14/2025 $473,000.00
BRYAN PROPERTIES I LLC 2025 37741 11/14/2025 $185,000.00
RATLIFF TOM 2025 37977 11/17/2025 $140,000.00
ANGEL HOLLY 2025 38313 11/19/2025 $70,000.00
GARRISON TAYLOR 2025 38672 11/21/2025 $311,600.00
PIPES MICHAEL L 2025 38746 11/24/2025 $20,000.00
HESTAND HEATH 2025 38890 11/24/2025 $26,000.00
BRYAN PROPERTIES I LLC 2025 38908 11/24/2025 $200,000.00

$2,566,797.0013
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THE CENTRAL TRUST BANK
SLINKER NATALIE DIANE 2025 36220 11/3/2025 $1,000,000.00
GUBANOV KARINA 2025 36260 11/3/2025 $24,500.00
GUEVARA MARTIN DARIO THOMAS 2025 36578 11/5/2025 $198,875.00
BLACK JOHN P III TRUST 2025 36622 11/5/2025 $610,000.00
DOUGLAS FER LLC 2025 37088 11/10/2025 $500,000.00
MCCLAIN REGINA D TRUST 2025 37100 11/10/2025 $490,534.00
WORTHY REBECCA LYNN 2025 37255 11/12/2025 $370,000.00
NORTH BRIDGE CHURCH 2025 37343 11/12/2025 $1,410,000.00
JACKSON KELLY L 2025 37472 11/13/2025 $99,000.00
DEAN TONYA 2025 37630 11/14/2025 $159,200.00
BAUTISTA JORDAN 2025 37634 11/14/2025 $280,000.00
GENTRY CAROLYN JEANE TRUST 2025 37810 11/14/2025 $184,000.00
BURROS CAROLYN L 2025 38308 11/19/2025 $70,000.00
MCCONNELL JMB TRUST 2025 38326 11/19/2025 $225,600.00
MILLSTEAD AMANDA L 2025 38391 11/20/2025 $100,000.00
FAHRINGER GENE 2025 38467 11/20/2025 $167,920.00
ADKINS MISTY 2025 38510 11/21/2025 $75,000.00
BECKHAM RICK JOHN 2025 38626 11/21/2025 $150,000.00
MIHLFELD NICHOLAS D TRUST 2025 38745 11/24/2025 $500,000.00
WHITENER CLAY 2025 38882 11/24/2025 $305,000.00
CLARK KALI M 2025 38984 11/25/2025 $80,000.00

$6,999,629.0021

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
BEAVER PAMELA JEAN TRUST 2025 38163 11/18/2025 $415,000.00

$415,000.001

THIRD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
PURPURA CHAD 2025 38346 11/20/2025 $131,400.00

$131,400.001

TRUITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MORGAN SAMANTHA 2025 39289 11/26/2025 $806,500.00
MORGAN SAMANTHA 2025 39295 11/26/2025 $207,000.00

$1,013,500.002

TVC FUNDING III
HOMSTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 37377 11/12/2025 $152,000.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38511 11/21/2025 $69,600.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38554 11/21/2025 $88,800.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39118 11/25/2025 $128,000.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39127 11/25/2025 $131,250.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39271 11/26/2025 $117,750.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39270 11/26/2025 $129,750.00

$817,150.007
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TVC FUNDING III LLC
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38552 11/21/2025 $121,732.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38602 11/21/2025 $112,500.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38610 11/21/2025 $118,800.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38613 11/21/2025 $130,400.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38620 11/21/2025 $108,800.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38627 11/21/2025 $64,800.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 38675 11/21/2025 $135,200.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39103 11/25/2025 $114,000.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39104 11/25/2025 $104,200.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39108 11/25/2025 $123,000.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39109 11/25/2025 $110,250.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39114 11/25/2025 $132,750.00
ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39159 11/26/2025 $122,000.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39247 11/26/2025 $104,800.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39251 11/26/2025 $117,750.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39252 11/26/2025 $88,500.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39256 11/26/2025 $131,250.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39264 11/26/2025 $111,750.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39265 11/26/2025 $101,250.00
HOMESTEAD ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 2025 39274 11/26/2025 $171,000.00

$2,324,732.0020

U S BANK
BOWERS DAVID 2025 36170 11/3/2025 $38,000.00
WILLIAMSON ELIZABETH 2025 36203 11/3/2025 $40,000.00
MALONEY DOMINIQUE R 2025 36308 11/4/2025 $596,640.00
BALAZS SARAH L 2025 36368 11/4/2025 $75,000.00
BOWMAN RANDALL 2025 36714 11/6/2025 $55,000.00
PRASCHAN ERICA 2025 37173 11/10/2025 $75,000.00
SYKES HOLLIE 2025 37259 11/12/2025 $51,697.00
SIMON KATHERINE A ALLEN TRUST 2025 37267 11/12/2025 $230,000.00
BAKER TAYLOR 2025 37414 11/12/2025 $324,000.00
LOWRANCE RICKY L 2025 37425 11/13/2025 $80,000.00
NELSON ELISHA M 2025 37427 11/13/2025 $140,000.00
GRAHAM NING 2025 37711 11/14/2025 $260,000.00
GREEN GINA TRUST 2025 37796 11/14/2025 $270,000.00
GAMMILL TAYLOR 2025 37829 11/17/2025 $323,550.00
RODRIGUEZ ROQUE JACINTO 2025 38427 11/20/2025 $80,000.00
HILL KTANYA L 2025 38526 11/21/2025 $55,000.00
GORDON DEBORAH A 2025 38619 11/21/2025 $155,000.00
CAVATO MATTHEW R 2025 38651 11/21/2025 $100,000.00
BOOKOUT DARLA SUE 2025 38952 11/25/2025 $85,000.00

$3,033,887.0019

UMB BANK
DEWI CHYNTIA 2025 36291 11/4/2025 $210,000.00
ALBAUGH RICKEY D TRUST 2025 38650 11/21/2025 $75,000.00
GIER OIL COMPANY INC 2025 38846 11/24/2025 $4,980,000.00

$5,265,000.003
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UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC
MCNARY RICKY DARREL 2025 36090 11/3/2025 $154,156.00
BLAKE ALYAH ANN YVONNE 2025 36174 11/3/2025 $132,173.00
SOROKA BOHDANA 2025 36317 11/4/2025 $250,000.00
FUGITT ESTHER DIANNE 2025 36679 11/5/2025 $367,000.00
MCKINNEY TARYN 2025 37049 11/10/2025 $221,070.00
BENSON ANGELA 2025 37337 11/12/2025 $374,522.00
HORTON RYAN 2025 37338 11/12/2025 $263,287.00
NANCE ROBINNE L 2025 37382 11/12/2025 $191,468.00
BERGSTROM NICOLA 2025 37883 11/17/2025 $286,653.00
TRANTHAM SHERI L 2025 38122 11/18/2025 $153,805.00
CRAWFORD SARAH MICHELLE 2025 38278 11/19/2025 $279,812.00
KIM CHUNSOO 2025 38281 11/19/2025 $426,800.00
BASS GABRIELLE 2025 38385 11/20/2025 $291,062.00
MONDAY MICKEY W 2025 38531 11/21/2025 $213,747.00
GREENE SARAH M 2025 38781 11/24/2025 $292,600.00
HERNANDEZ BRENDA MALDONADO 2025 39107 11/25/2025 $179,910.00
MILLER JESSICA DAWN 2025 39232 11/26/2025 $149,572.00
FILLION AMBER 2025 39258 11/26/2025 $500,000.00

$4,727,637.0018

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CAMPBELL KATHERINE ERIN 2025 37812 11/17/2025 $27,000.00

$27,000.001

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
DILLBECK JOHN 2025 38184 11/19/2025 $260,000.00
THOMPSON BILLIE 2025 38333 11/19/2025 $95,917.00
EDWARDS LORI 2025 38964 11/25/2025 $264,551.00

$620,468.003

VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS
MORRIS PAMELA 2025 36338 11/4/2025 $312,000.00
PORRAS DEAN R 2025 36713 11/6/2025 $233,885.00
BEASLEY SAMANTHA K 2025 36810 11/6/2025 $252,534.00
WOMACK THERESA 2025 36902 11/7/2025 $108,743.00
TOMASSI LINDA 2025 36952 11/7/2025 $335,885.00
MILLER DEREK 2025 37417 11/13/2025 $205,548.00
HUFF LUCAS 2025 37545 11/13/2025 $229,837.00
SUMMERHILL LOGAN 2025 38086 11/18/2025 $243,966.00
HESTER CLAYTON 2025 38757 11/24/2025 $265,000.00

$2,187,398.009

VILLAGE CAPITAL & INVESTMENT LLC
THOMAS CYNTHIA 2025 36503 11/4/2025 $305,518.00
GRIFFITH SARAH E 2025 36507 11/4/2025 $315,960.00
KRUM AMANDA JEAN 2025 37419 11/13/2025 $262,388.00
RICKETTS TAEJON AMANDA 2025 37923 11/17/2025 $160,000.00
SWENA GRETCHEN M 2025 39110 11/25/2025 $121,884.00

$1,165,750.005

VOLT CREDIT UNION
COVEY, RICHARD D JR 2025 36549 11/5/2025 $50,000.00
BLAKE APRIL N 2025 36897 11/7/2025 $78,200.00

$128,200.002
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VONTIVE INC
RESIDENTIAL HOLDING LLC 2025 36693 11/5/2025 $420,566.44

$420,566.441

WALKER & DUNLOP LLC
COLUMNS IV HOLDING COMPANY LLC 2025 39129 11/25/2025 $24,255,000.00
HUNTERS GLEN HOLDING COMPANY LLC 2025 39135 11/25/2025 $9,248,000.00

$33,503,000.002

WELLS FARGO BANK
HRDLICKA KYLE 2025 36624 11/5/2025 $331,550.00
ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC 2025 37815 11/17/2025 $1,935,000,000.00

$1,935,331,550.002

WEST CAPITAL LENDING
BARILKA KELLEY 2025 37280 11/12/2025 $66,124.00
HALLIDAY JAMES 2025 37587 11/14/2025 $38,106.86
DOUGHERTY BRENNA 2025 37660 11/14/2025 $249,000.00
RATLIFF LINDA 2025 37667 11/14/2025 $385,834.00

$739,064.864

WEST PLAINS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
S6 RESERVE LLC 2025 36843 11/6/2025 $1,565,000.00
PERRY BRITTANY 2025 36937 11/7/2025 $265,000.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY LLC 2025 39263 11/26/2025 $615,000.00

$2,445,000.003

WHEELER ANDREW G
DAVIS MICHAEL 2025 36114 11/3/2025 $100,000.00

$100,000.001

WOOD & HUSTON BANK
WAGNER VALERIE A 2025 36585 11/5/2025 $160,000.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY LLC 2025 39283 11/26/2025 $296,872.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY LLC 2025 39293 11/26/2025 $296,872.00

$753,744.003

$11,865,737,484.10REPORT TOTALS: 903


